Specifications subject to change without notice.
EES-KH25 Knight Guard Knight Guard LED
Small Slimline Area, Wall, and Flood Light
Knight Guard LED:
Aluminum Metal
Core Boards with 2oz Coper Inlay
< 2 percent Blue Light
Driver:

Warranty:
7-Year Warranty for -40°C to +50°C Environment.
Complete Units Ordering Information Example:
EES-KH25-F1X120U-KG-CZKH25ASP EES-KH25 Knight Guard LED Small Slimline Area, Wall, and Flood Light
1X70=65w*
1X90=81w
1X120=120w
*Use with D Optic
3K Model or C &
F Optics 4K & 5K
Models
U=120-277V
H=347-480V*
*65 & 81w Models
Only
Z=Bronze
C=Custom
(Consult Factory)
Model CCTWattage ColorOptics/Beams Driver Mounting Options
Specifications and Features:
Housing:
Die Cast Aluminum Housing and Front Frame,
Integral Heat Sinking and Driver Compartment.
Photocell Adaptable. Nickel-Plated Stainless Steel
Hardware.
Listing & Ratings:
ETL: Listed for Wet Locations, ANSI/UL 1598, 8750
IP66 Sealed LED Compartment.
Finish:
Textured Architectural Bronze Powdercoat Finish
Over a Chromate Conversion Coating. Custom
Colors Available Upon Request.
Lens:
Tempered Clear Flat or SoftLED Flat Glass Lens
Mounting Options:
Mounts with Side Mount Pole Arm, Adjustable
Slipfitter, 2⅜˝ Diameter Mounting Arm Adapter,
Yoke, Two-Piece Bracket or Easy Hang Wall
Bracket (Factory Installed).
Shown with "EES-KH25A'
Side Mounting Option.
L70
25°C
320,000
Hours
The EnviroLux Small Slimline area light With Knight Guard Technology is designed to produce less than 2 percent
blue light and to specifically to replace incumbent Low Pressure Sodium light sources and produce higher efficiency
than Amber light sources  Typical area lighting applications include retail centers, industrial parks, airports, and office
buildings, close to observatories and beaches where less than 2 percent blue light for environmental lighting codes
apply.  Mounting heights of 12 fto 24 feet can be used based on light level and uniformity requirements.
KH25A=Kitty Hawk Arm
SSF= Slipfitter
ALMAA= Mounting Arm Adapter
KH25Y=Yoke
SSB=Two-Piece Swivel Bracket
KHEH=Easy-Hang Wall Bracket
NM=No Mount
Fixture Type:
Date:
Project InformationProject Name:
Comments:
Complete Catalog #:
SF=Single Fuse*
DF=Double Fuse*
SP=Surge Protection
M1=Motion Sensor, IR for mounting heights of 20ft to 35ft
M2=Motion Sensor, IR for mounting heights of 18ft or less
R3=3-Pin Twist Lock Photocell Receptacle
R5=5-Pin Twist Lock Photocell Receptacle
R7=7-Pin ANSI C136.41—2013 Twist Lock Photocell Receptacle
S23=Internal Microwave Sensor with dimming for mounting heights of 25´ or less.*
S43=Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for Mounting Heights of 8' to 19'.*
*120-277V Model Only